
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042364-2025 

Tender

contract of uk4 no lots

Atamis

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042364
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010fcd-integration 
Published 22 August 2025, 11:45am

Scope 

Reference

reference

Description

description for contract of uk4 no lots

Total value (estimated)

£1,000 excluding VAT

£1,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042364-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042364-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 1 January 2027

1 year, 2 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

15812100 - Pastry goods

Participation 

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

lf capacity

Technical ability conditions of participation

technical ability

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 3 to 6

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.atamis.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

30 September 2025

https://www.atamis.co.uk


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
test criteria description description Cost 100.00%

Other information 

Payment terms

test

Description of risks to contract performance

testt

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice



Page 5 to 6

justification no notice

Contracting authority 

Atamis

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMWX-3676-DGQX

123 Test, Cardiff, Test Town

Test Town

3510

Spain

Email: test@email.com

Website: http://www.testtwo.com

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Managing Organisation PPON

mailto:test@email.com
http://www.testtwo.com


Page 6 to 6

Summary of their role in this procurement: testter

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRXW-6315-TWYY

Test Address 1, street,town

Test Town

CF10 1AF

United Kingdom

Email: test@gmail.com

Website: http://www.mainaddress1.com

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Contact organisation 

Contact Atamis for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:test@gmail.com
http://www.mainaddress1.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Payment terms
	Description of risks to contract performance
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Atamis

	Other organisation
	Managing Organisation PPON

	Contact organisation

		2025-09-15T07:30:33+0100
	TCPDF




